Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05420428
Name of Company
Absolute Engineering Products Ltd
+/ We
Mark Grahame Tailby Neil Richard Gibson
39 Castle Street CBA
Leicester 39 Castle Street
LE1 5WN l.eicester LE1 5WN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 18 May 2009

Signed __] Date 18 May 2009
4 \

CBA !
39 Castle Street For OffiCial Use
Leicester Insolvency Section Post Room
LE1 5WN

<L

[

@
Ref: 001472/MGT/NRG/PJC Z

[15]

=

201'05/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Rule 4.34-CVL : Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Absolute Engineering Products Ltd

on the 18 May 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Lee Ormston, 4 Nevinson Drive, Sunnyhill, Derby, DE23 1GX

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked AB,C&D
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as fo
the affairs of the above named company as at 18 May 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Engineering Products

Sworn/affirmed at 6 parooc.w\ e ', l"ﬁ/‘%‘l’@/

Date \ SH‘ c/L#-'v) oj AO%? 9—()091

- [

Signatures | A2

Before Me M

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




ABSOLUTE ENGINEERING PRODUCTS LTD

This is exhibit marked “ A ” as referred to in the Affidavit of Lee Ormston dared 18 May 2009.

Signed 4 -2t Date l&-ﬁ;\ H-”? S
Before Me %@&9}5«_ Soticitor) Cebntrat) { ane G&, O ety

vALSON BROWNE
icorporating
SN OAK & CO
., orzitors
v oinck Lane
18T 598

ST TR




Absolute Engineering Products Ltd

- Statement Of Affairs as at 18 May 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 44 23817 27,707.53
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Ltd (27,028.00)
Vauxhall Vivaro 4,299.00 5,000.00
Black Horse Finance (2,200.00)

3,479.53 3,479.53
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Stock 49,000.00 5,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,479.53

Signature Date




‘Absolute Engineering Products Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 May 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,479.53
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Department of Employment 1,861.03
1,961.03
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,5618.50
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,518.50
Debts secured by fioating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 6,518.50
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,518.50
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 98,390.65
Department of Employment 5,373.86
Directors 27,611.00
Lloyds TSB Bank plc 30,047 .42
HMRC PAYE 5,740.60
HMRC NIC 2,458.22
HMRC VAT 7,068.80
' 176,690.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (170,172.05)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (170,172.05)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(170,272.05)

Signature Date




QD' ucisiapn

ainjeubig

cZ'oL are €3N ‘uoibuiysy '9lEIST jelIsnpu asjung ‘Buipiing 1SHuMaQ PIO "ABM PRIYISWSY Z IUN S|eeg wiaise3 0032
B8 PEE'L wawhoidwy jo uswiuedag  9oaD
\Z'819' oxz | 30 Aq1aQ eans UOHEIOAIOD 'RSN0H [PUN0D Y] 'L X0g Qd "udIsial] S3J1A95 JalWosng ouned AnD AquagQ [ela}e]
b6 PSE YNG9 £WD 'X8S53 'UOUON PIOD palWIT ¥ B3N $0QD
2g bl ¥H8 pz3Q 'AQidQ NIed BpUd "PEOY SpISIBARY "9SnoH uoibuueg pajwi yewopIg  £0Q0
66°CZ rre L1g "weybuiung yieds ‘peoy uAiBAJ 06-v8 PaR) MO SI2RS Swi) 2180 2000
Z8'v6 ¥S¥ £230 'AqiaQ "peod pIRLSUB 'IST pu| SSN0033E1 Y €7 SIUN paluurt 07 18qany anysiqieg  Load
0069 YOE 2230 'AgJaq '19ans iasayduew palnun] saaniag Buoey AqizQ 000D
#1660 fr8 vZ3AQ 'AQIa(] '81EIST [BUISAPU| HIEG UCISELISQ "3RId %SIYL (IR FELTUT I B lole)
rG 659 aav oYL 19SI9W0S ‘)EIST [BIISNPU] PIRIBISE? ‘PROY SPIAM 'aSNOH I1S19quy PAYWIT AN SASNPUE DYD 600D
81p1 1dt £230 'Aqieq Jaacs(nt] ‘aue sarealblsg Lig AlQ SWsnosn o000
za158 A8 £230 AiaQ “ied [emsnpu| 427 sppuen 1g ‘peocy sBunsed 91 pajwyy s1ouslu| g Buroog Anod 2030
PO'E00'C Z19 168 "2YSIBISEN0A YOUPDY aue UsaD A 52 pepun suognjog Bualsed ZH) 90090
28's02 916 OLAM 'UDIdWEYIBAIOAA 'BUBT YiBd B asudiaiul SRIYALIBI I7d SUOISSIWSUEI] Bmod abusjieyd 500D
az'cal 346 $23a “AQiaq 'suET LIUIS HO "3AUQ ASUBqWY 't 1N 530lMag uoiasdsy) eUBIRD  ¥OOD
£2'064 HLL 8S 'PI3IAYS "ABAA 310003US "Ed leuIsnpu) Asjsuil “2 N palu (%N} SI100) 00Ig 3sE]  £000
00'09 086 #Z30 ‘Aq1ag] 'peon uoiSBWS( €18 ppop abpupen 2000
grzTv HIS €577 ‘SAIBAA paLn [euciewaiy| Buipdwwey el 1003
SB'EL0'Z D89 LIAD '2UYSHIMIEA "UOIEIUNN 193NG Burea soneWNBUY 1ZZOWED  0ODD
az'es 141 86HO 'WeyINg ‘Mo S0UBDIACI ‘SIUNCITY SSBUISRE YN 19 od1g  vo8D
£EeTt 181 86HQ "wewing ‘aiua) sauapuodsalo) ad18 808D
0552 158 »Z230 'Aqaq "aau( 1008y anuaj ping 204D
8L 0E9'L 51¢ v1 30 '9AUSPIOYRIS JudIL U Uoyng '|8aNg djeg SuQ Ul UBWYDIY R YONT 208D
94 ZI0" HHE $Z30 AQI9Q "ied apud ‘Peoy Spisiany $58 508D
LTEL ddi 1IXO 'BUUSPIOIX0 I00PIQ YHOMSHMEH "Yied JalleH | PalLY [BUCHRUIBIL| UBWMOR  SOED
20°9.2 712 2V AQ ‘A3ipmeq jueg Buoq “jied ssauisng Aaipmag g HUn patm] (WN) 20ipuog  vOED
9705 MB6 | INS 'B1USIIAL 'BUBD PEOY USIBW 210d SIO|SED {IG €080
vi'gel Y2 6630 'aNysiqia] uolaLy "PROY SQIICIES Ty IUN paliuI 531015 SIEIaW 129G Z0ED
Yy ore rav 1230 "Aq1aq ‘pecy 581015 “Aemyied a9)IQnf £1-11 anuaj apes) spauuag 1080
BY0Z Al 665 "SIMSIBISBION "YSUPPEY 'apisaxeT jass Inyuy pany sundg sywegeg 0080
10'S6 SHF 89N ‘weybuion '2auQ sjepsie|s ‘g xog Od 0oy L0VD
96'2EZ°L 749 DLAM ‘SPUBIDIW 1598 "uCIdWERLISAIOA, 'PROY ABMpRa) pali|] SUDISSILUSLEI] Jamoy g sBuueag xady  00wD
96V 10¢ 530 Aidiy ‘SIRIST [BUISNDU| [1Y35Ea 'PROY ASJBIUAA 'BNUSD) SBUSNE WeNng uwefueq ‘g hun £aYILL SHISEI( [BLASNPUL IOYDUY  S0VD
S9PET'T 437 ¢S 'PIAYAYS 'PECGY pUNLIP3 € 'ISNOH Jauajsed lesnpul JauY  p0YD
GH'EZE'T TA8 £E23A .>ntn..D e [BLISnpU| >m._ spuelj g ‘pecy mm:_:mmo giun P3NWIT SIIESIHOLAA [BIN129)3 WalY eavd
00'0EL "1AB £230 'AqI3Q '21e1s] lemsnpuy 487 siougi4 ang ‘peoy sbupsed & pahwny pEmaIdy  ZOvD
POL6L'Y 311 19S '2IYSHIOA UINOS ‘WeYIaYi0Y 'PECY PUBIPIN [BIISNpU| WODY  LOYOD
81'€0Z 4vg £ZaN ‘uoiBuures) ‘aue uojBuisseq panuil 44y 00%D
3 . o . ssalppy aweN Aoy
sioypaln Auedwo) - g
© P17 s1onpoid BuusauwBul anjosqy
| ebed vao

6002/S0/8 1




00'Z UOISIOA

a1eQ aimeubis
L] 717 618 'weybuntag ‘J9als wied yaersst PAJLIN MIIS 19%00S PIEPURIS-UON  DDND
61'e82's AND ZAQ 'A31pNQ "BuET Ba1lsead O 'ABAR ASPIDBID WiBd SSBUiSNg 831uead 1Q IUN pajun) AeBIoW  90WD
ag'Li8 535 1230 'Aqiaq ‘uoled api '9lels3 [BuiSnpu| PECY plBIHNG palw] BupeauBug HIW  SOWD
90°055 QL ZSM 'SPUBIPDIA 1SSMA T|I2SIBAA OUET RI0WESY paun {sbuleag) saned W - YOWD
9Z'509 INL 9AQ 'PiojumsBury "ajejs3 Bujpel] HBUSUBd ‘enuaay puooss ge I paiw) sBuueag pueipy EOWD
L Lbh %3¢ 698 'SPUE|PHIA ISAAA "AINAPIQ “PecY U panw) Buiddiyg WAW - ZOWD
€5'v8 ¢ 1AS ‘ANGSMEIYS 'PECY JaISEoUE “jied ssauisng d5UBID L JuN poji RqUERY  LOWD
29'801 9053 ¢LON "weybumon ‘weybuig ‘peoy aBpuQIoo ‘ale1ST jeUISNpul weyBlwng palw Auedwod Jaqany O W 00D
00°08Z YVE 1SS ‘X8553 'uop|iseq 'peoy ulew Jaydojsuy 'asnoy uopjiseq Jaupsed gS4 spAO w012
25'H50'G g12 158 'Bag-Uo-puayinos ‘ANU3AY tOINYIYLNOS 'asnoH Xa583 'SBdHIBS PJBY) S5aUISnYg Jd jueg gsi wu>2.. i3 e)
Zo74e0'ne 114 EXE 4Q19Q ‘0001 X08 Od 'yIue.g #1ebucs| gv o|d jued g51 sPAS 0D
88°864 aNZ 24 ‘@aysdoiyS ‘projIa L ‘POoAA LOIBULOY UNBD HiEd J33Q oA 107D
ZL'086 107 S43Q .mmaoohwrcom “81B)s] |eusnpu] HOOoN 133A0| .0......0_0 mm_..-m._U SAMEA U_mmcww,_ 0012
£6'60C X0 DLW "SouAay UoHIW ‘uojsBury "anuasy 1IBYSHYM, pap) W 0A0Y  TOMD
s1'58L 1¥9 LEHE 195100 ‘POOMIBA '9)IST [BLISNPU| 83EIQNT ‘PEOY Jooundjed SE Pajwl AWdiNboINg A3N  LOXD
867062 Alt 8ON 'weybumon "yBnologig 'aauq) aiepsiel9 pejw xelu3-oley  00MI
FAALY A VAR $Z230 ‘AQiaQ ‘peoy uopuo 268 pajwi] oewher  ZOrD
[Rag=144d 25t 1230 _..E._mn_ ‘peoy p|RiSUB ‘B8] 1eUsnpu) aadJed _w::mo Jayred rb-EF WUN palLIT] $I13UBISE4 g S|0OL wmn;mﬁ 1aro
FAlT44 AL GLSAA 'SPUBIPIA 1S3 "AINGSBUDRAN BNUSAY JU0Bd L Alddng jeisnpuj 18 00D
107y @xs 1230 "AQiaq ‘B|EIS3 [BLISNPU] SMOPEAW 1S8M '950(D UaWng P3N $UWN g §533014 [BLISNPU| LOLD
£5°15%°L 3I0Z gAn '*95a|PPIN 'BBpLaXD) ‘PECH I A2IMOD 9L '@SNOH JnuelyY pajiwi suoissiwsuel L g sBuueag emsnpul 0012
ZaesL's Nyl 130 *Aqueq 1eang pieby 'asnoH ajeByloN a0 SUoNNQUILOD IN SWOISND g 8NUAABH WH  POHD
GL'6S L 1AL ‘PUBIRGUINYUON ‘Paam) vodf sowmiag “uapnad ‘spueuny PSUWIT PUOMBSOH  EQHD
[ Q30 +LOd aausdwery ‘pues) BugiAey ‘Aeas ssiung "axue) sseuisng Ang Buiken ‘e-8 win jeisnpu) Bulldey  ZoHD
9L'2L6'0 O3p £2Q9 BHYSHIOA J5ap A|UBIe) 'pROY YUomBIlY ‘PROY OIeH "6 X0d Od Pl yBnoD + UOSWIEH  LOHD
£B'FL YF ELAM BIUSHIOA 159AA 'AUNasSMag 'syIouiels ‘peoy spue|buc papuny uosugH g ApieH  QOHD
6€'P0E BXE ZSM "UUSPIOHEIS "pOOMILING ‘YIEd SSAUISNG poamjuing ‘peoy sulqoy §Z 1uN papwiy Bunsauifuy jesfpoon 10D
08242 DV8 ¥2Q 'Aglag 'suen udinyolg palun (Aquaq) Bupeaubuy o9 0090
69'559'2 3re LS "ONYSPIOKRIS JUBLL UD OIS ‘PeoY UOHBIUM patull $19NpoId M §04D
12°805 Y6 SNAA ‘ILSEDUET '3|EPSIAWISYS 'PEOY 0qitld Yol p042
05'69¢ aX/ S1S 'suyspioyeIS ‘WA JSPUN BRSEIMAN '1SET S|BIST JBLISNPU| ISNoyed P ONY M X3 pad £04D
S048LT 598 6L ON '9SN0UPODAA 'PISISUE ‘DIEIST [BLISNPU| BUBT [IIW PIO ABAA WEIRH 2 2 | WUn PaIILN) S19{ESBIOUM {BOUIDAIA 304 204D
sB'Ze SA4 91371 '2ysIeisasa) ‘yBnatoqieH jaxiep ‘peoy BiLad pal S|ESS Aesuies 104D
17002 HIB LIS ‘2NYSPIOHEIS HOOUURD 'PEOY |[ESIEAA "SHOM aGPHQUIINYD 0040
05'¢LvL AL 0LST SPa3T 'LORNOIS ‘PEOY BPISIAIEM Wied (BUISNPU| SPISIBIEAA "SBULOOW UL L sayddng SNd3 030
zlzay NS 5530 ‘jlaysall ‘sue yoeg yoiY sauds sluesugny @y €030
8E'p9E rHE +Z3Q 'Aqia(Q 'aalid 1008y 'PEOY HiBd |[BISung anuan ouPe3  Z03D
00'se1 AP 1230 'AQIQ 'PEOY USIBYIY Ied SSBUISNE ABM UOUMUSD |oag uoisaIfby 103D
3 ) : - . : o $S9.ppY aweN Aoy
. s10)paid) Auedwon - g A
p1T s1anpold Buussubug ainosqy
z abey vao

6002/50/81




D0'Z uolsIan

a21ed aimeubig

96°CLLGEL Bue1o) Sl 66

£0°26L uoyng ‘anuag aliy 8ul ., A¥MY INCD.. paliun] ¥N ASBSIOA  LOMD
g/'18¢ AHG 9N® ‘XB58NG ISIAA ‘Uowwo D m._mxmw ._umom uopuo .mvumm panuwry :o_gw._On_..oU _:_ou>m>> 00MD
ci'elL'a ara vz3q 'Aaiaq ‘RIS [2ISNPU LUCISESWO 198G 1eRBIed Z Hun © palul saiddng Buipiap 3 Supsaubul ol 001D
rLLGL 4S9 €AD ‘AUSADY 'peoY SUIMEW 1§ 'SSNOH SLINOQIBYS P17 121BAA UL | WIBASS 208D
16'06 AR €230 'AQ13Q 'Wed [Bulsnpu| e spueld ng 'peod sBupses palwr suoneduqed |BNdNYS 9080
Dg'LLS'E 3ar 1230 'AweQ 'peoy saiclg ‘Aeisa Bupel) Aag oz un paluI Jsaly 400D uosuaydslg 508D
£98€C r¥8 ¢S ‘PIRYBYS 13315 1BMA( OEL paywi) sBuueag AN 19AIS $0S0
LLPLS 937 §63Q 'UoIRllY ‘S1E1sT Bupel | UOBIRY ABAA ASIHIOH ‘SNIOAM UoUdAD L. AYAMY INOD .. patw SPURPIN 5anuad alty Apsads €450
L6'€2L ZHE 2Zvd BIInoa A .mﬂm—mw mc_nﬂh._. uoyni ._>m>> .Cm_u::Om papWi] S{00} awpang coso
58'Z5% 932 6630 'UolBLIY 'BiEIST IBMISNPU) BUET MOPEIW 'PEOY 2QUICOIRS so|neIpAH praydays  10SD
Z0ZLLL dNE SAQ ‘SPUBIPIW 1S3M ‘IIiH ABpang "soowxooig 497 aul 'alels3 1anwaid egl iun 0D g SIBUASEL WH'S  00SD
05'958'1 7us 919N "weybumop ‘poomise 'alelsa (euisnpy) abpug Aajbue ‘pecy [BWHUT v HUN sSpumay Ldyd  20HD
onLLl LS BLND 'MOlEH "MOpEDN Xe|4 'BlelsT (BMSnpuU| Ysy § Hun paNWL] MO sWway  LoUD
9/055 AYE L8E WNGHIBIE HIGNUAA HiBd SSBUISNE yuBqUaBID) ‘pecy Asjauia | un palw euoewaly) euBay  00HD
08'S6¥ QNE 619 'weybuiug ‘aue BUWWINSG 06 pajiwi s3jeg /001 33d  90dD
rARAY vy 23Q ‘anysAqiaq ‘uoisaNil ed |RISnpu| (IH ALEND ‘Aeap iy papuny abisatd  S0dD
DLBE aNg #ZIA AQBQ 'aau(] 10985Y ‘95010 UDIUBIUIAA, Bunaawmbug 1aiwalg [0 ]e)
50°0bE'S S0 1157 'SpaaT ‘BlelsT [BINSNPUL Yied MEYSEIN AR Yied MEYSIIN '8 IUN S13UBISR $S3IUIRIS UQISDBId €040
ze'8g HAB £230 'Aqiag 188515 Angsayeys Hed (ewsnpu) A3 siouely Z saiddng gpes) Bulqunld 04D
0zZ'£€9 QA8 £23Q 'AgiQ 1eang ANgsayeys ‘Hied SSBUISNE SSBUIMAEN £ IUN %oUld  10dD
Q2801 OYE b5 plAtHaIsayD '$8010 gD ‘proy AQIag pajw \Seeulad 00dD
9e'0L2 ADE ZYM 'aIIysaU7 'uolBulIEA "ARNT) HOMUIAA "HNOD sdoysig § pAILT (N W2QRdO 100D
604 NLlL €37 592197 "#lets] euisnpuy| ‘Y4 auoisunelq ‘pecy pue|3 panwi sousetd AgpeQ 0009
3 ‘ T ] , : ) ' SS9IPpY aweyN Aay

Lo Eo%mbo fuedwon - g

.U pi sionpold Bunesuibug symosay - - :

. ¢ abey ¥do 600¢/S0/81



